

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40379/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2023 in CRLA No. 2236/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTABAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.277545/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.277546/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.277547/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM NO.62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40383/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 34 I.E D.No. 40379/2024]..... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.281040/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.281041/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.281042/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 40387/2024 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.281037/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.281038/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.281039/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 54788/2024 (II-A)

(IA No.284574/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.284575/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.284576/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl) No. 16434 of 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)