

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40381/2024  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-11-2023  
in CRLA No. 1846/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMOL NAVNATH PANDIT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.284665/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.284666/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.284667/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 54793/2024 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.285492/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.285494/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.285496/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 54790/2024 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.285047/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.285050/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.285053/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 54789/2024 (II-A)

( IA No.284653/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.284655/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.284656/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 54791/2024 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.285867/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.285868/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.285869/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice.**

**Tag with SLP(Crl) No. 16434 of 2024.**

**(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**