

ITEM NO.110

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16434/2024

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 16435/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 16195/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 16967/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 16972/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 17216/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 18450/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 18453/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 18452/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 18454/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 18451/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 18362/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 17754/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 17755/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 17756/2024 (II-A)  
 SLP(Crl) No. 17757/2024 (II-A)

Date : 01-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Yuvaraj Gaikwad, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Shirsat, Adv.

Mrs. Resmi P R, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Amit Thorat, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Savadikar, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**SLP(Crl) No. 16434/2024**

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.3.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2,4 and 6 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 15.5.2025.

**SLP(Crl) No. 16435/2024**

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1, there is no appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No.2.

List again on 15.5.2025.

**SLP(Crl) No. 16195/2024**

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

**SLP(Crl) No. 16967/2024**

Service is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**SLP(Crl) No. 16972/2024**

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

**SLP(Crl) No. 17216/2024**

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

**SLP(Crl) No. 18450/2024**

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 15.5.2025.

SLP(Crl) Nos. 18453 and 17756/2024

Sole respondent is duly represented.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

SLP(Crl) No. 18452/2024

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars of the sole respondent.

List again on 15.5.2025.

SLP(Crl) No. 18454/2024

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars of both the respondents.

List again on 15.5.2025.

SLP(Crl) No. 18451/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

SLP(Crl) No. 18362/2024

Mr. Ankur Savadikar, Ld. Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for sole Respondent on whom service was incomplete.

Four weeks time is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 15.5.2025.

SLP(Crl) No. 17754/2024

Service is complete on sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**SLP(Crl) No. 17755/2024**

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 15.5.2025.

**SLP(Crl) No. 17757/2024**

Sole respondent is duly represented.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed in the meantime.

**GRACY L. BAWITLUNG**  
Registrar

**MG**