

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16434/2024

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (Crl.) No. 18362/2024 is listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 18362/2024 (II-A)

Date : 18-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Yuvaraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Goutam, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 18362/2024

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps, despite the grant of last opportunity, for service on the sole respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar